

—— BayAreaMetro.gov

## SUMMARY OF EXECUTIVE BOARD APPROVAL

Words Horn No.	4407
Work Item No.:	1127
Grantee:	Contra Costa County
Work Project Title:	Carquinez Strait Scenic Loop Trail Feasibility Study Project
Purpose of Project:	Conduct a feasibility study of the planned Bay Trail alignments between the Carquinez Bridge and Martinez-Benicia Bridge in Contra Costa County.
Brief Scope of Work:	Evaluate the feasibility of three planned segments of Bay Trail in Contra Costa County between the Carquinez Bridge and Martinez-Benicia Bridge. If fatal flaws are found, the study will propose feasible alternative alignments for the Bay Trail.
Project Cost Not to Exceed:	\$133,387.23 with option to augment by 10% for contingency if necessary.
Funding Source:	2800
Fiscal Impact:	None
Motion by Committee:	The Executive Board is requested to authorize the Executive Director of the Metropolitan Transportation Commission, or her designee, to enter into contract with Contra Costa County on behalf of the San Francisco Bay Trail Project under the Bay Trail Grant Program (Block Grant #5) in the amount of \$133,387.23 with the option for MTC staff acting on behalf of ABAG to augment the grant amount by 10% for contingency purposes if necessary.
ABAG Executive Board Approval:	Jesse Arreguin, ABAG President
Approval Date:	